03-30-1999

## 

100999064

_			_	_	-	_
1	_3	1.	_9	2		

Attorney Docket No.: 3881-25 . Office

-1895	 	mmerce
	 Patent and Trademark	Office

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
	PATENTS ONLY							
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.							
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Bemis Manufacturing Company	EURO UNITED CORPORATION						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2115 South Service Road Oakville, Ontario						
	attached?	CANADA L6L 5W2						
	☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	3. Nature of Conveyance:							
	Other							
0	Execution Dates: February 12, 1999							
8	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
8.38.5	If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is							
0,0	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).					
")		Des. 393,764						
	Additional numbers att							
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	EDWARD R. WILLIAMS, JR.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> \[ \text{\tint{\text{\tin}}}}}}}} \end{ensighter}} } } } } \end{ensighter.}}					
	ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, I	LP	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit					
	100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202		Account					
	Willwaukee, W1 33202		. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page					
			if paying by Deposit Account)					
	9 Statement and signature.		in paying of 2 spoots 12 sound)					
	To the heat of my knowledge and helief	the forego	ning information is true and correct and any					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Veronica K. Haupt Ulaniea K	Hauf	March 18, 1999					
	Date							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	nents and	document:5					
` [	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
	•							

03/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000237 393764

1 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0828** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TABLE PEDESTAL DESIGN

This Assignment is made this / day of February, 1999 between BEMIS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Mill Street, Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085 USA (the "ASSIGNOR"), and EURO UNITED CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 2115 South Service Road, Oakville, Ontario Canada L6L 5W2 (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the registered owner of the following United States design patent and Canadian industrial design registration for the ornamental design of a **Table Pedestal**:

- U.S. Design Patent No. Des. 393,764 entitled "Table Pedestal" issuing on April 28, 1998;
- Canadian Industrial Design Registration No. 82868
   entitled "Table Pedestal" issuing on January 9, 1998.

ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign the above-listed United States design patent and Canadian industrial design registration to the ASSIGNEE on the terms herein set forth. The ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it owns to the best of its knowledge the entire right, title and interest to the above-listed U.S. design patent and Canadian industrial design registration free of encumbrance.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified United States design patent and Canadian industrial design registration, including all rights, privileges and advantages attaching thereto as well as the right to recover for past infringement, and the ASSIGNOR expressly represents and warrants that it owns, directly or indirectly, no other proprietary rights, issued or pending, in the ornamental design of the table pedestal referred to herein.

PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0829

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such documents and provide such information and assistance as the ASSIGNEE may request from time to time for the purpose of confirming to the ASSIGNEE all the right, title and interest in and to the above-identified United States design patent and Canadian industrial design registration.

Executed this / day of February, 1999.

Bemis Manufacturing Company

JAGS was

Title: President

State of Wisconsin )
: ss
County of Sheboygan )

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999** 

Personally appeared before me this 12 day of Felenway, 1999, Richard A. Bemis, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Karen E. Noefler otary Public

My Commission expires  $\frac{\cancel{3} - \cancel{3} - \cancel{200} \cancel{2}$